

## === Shri Gajanan Maharaj Prasanna === P. R. Pote Patil Education & Welfare Trust's P. R. Pote Patil Instiute & Hospital of Medical Sciences Ayurved

## P. R. Pote Patil College of Medical Sciences Ayurved

(Recognized by NCISM, New Delhi & Affiliated to MUHS, Nashik)

Pote Patil Road, Kathora BK, Amravati (MH) 444602 Phone No. 0721-2970111 Email. prpotemedical@gmail.com

## Achievements & Awards of the Teachers

Sr. No.	Name of Teacher	Award/ Achievement Details	Awarded By	Date/ Year
1	Dr. Bharti V. Bire	2 <sup>nd</sup> Prize in Paper Presentation in National Conference	Mahatma Gandhi Ayurved College H&RC Salod (H) Wardha	3 <sup>rd</sup> March 2025